RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1543

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has been informed of a possible infraction of Memo 23 of the Office of Economic Opportunity in that:

> Mrs. Della Ruth Williams, a member of the Papago O.E.O. Board of Directors, and Eli Sam, Community Development worker for Gila Bend Community, are sister and brother, and

Thomas A. Segundo, Director of the O.E.O.-C.A.P. Program, and Robert C. Mackett, Tribal Chairman, are brothers-in-law,

and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council knows that the Papago people are closely inter-related, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe has a limited number of educated Papago leaders, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council would like to use every available human resource who express a desire to work for the Tribe or other programs, and

WHEREAS, it would be in the best interest of the Papago O.E.O. programs and the Papago people to keep the above named individuals as active leaders in their respective positions, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council desires that the Office of Economic Opportunity waive the requirement of Memo 23 in regard to the above named individuals.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council hereby requests the Office of Economic Opportunity issue a specific waiver of the requirement of Memo 23 for the above named individuals for the reasons heretofore set forth.

The foregoing Resolution and duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on August 31, 1967, with a vote of 17 for, 0 against with 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in it by Sections

, L.

.2 (a) and (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

ROBERT C. MACKETT

By: TRIBAL CHAIRMAN

Robert C. Mackett, Chairman

ATTEST:

H. MALINDA MIGUEL SECRETARY

H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Actorney